NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given of a public hearing on appeals from the City of Grass Valley Cannabis Selection Committee's decision to grant Grass Valley Provisions LLC the opportunity to apply for the single storefront retail cannabis permit available in Grass Valley. The Grass Valley City Council will consider the recommendation of Judge Al Dover (ret.), the hearing officer appointed by the City Council to adjudicate the appeals, at the regularly scheduled City Council meeting on **June 28, 2022** as follows:

AGENDA Consideration of whether to adopt (all or in part) or modify the Hearing Officer's ITEM: recommendation to affirm the Grass Valley Cannabis Selection Committee's decision on screening applications for a storefront retail cannabis permit appealed by:

Sierra Flower Co. LLC and NUG, Inc., d.b.a. NUG Grass Valley,

or remand this recommendation to the Hearing Officer for further consideration.

DATE: June 28, 2022

TIME: 7:00 p.m.

LOCATION: In person:

Grass Valley City Hall 125 E. Main St. Grass Valley, CA 95945

Via City website: www.cityofgrassvalley.com/live-meetings

A copy of the Hearing Officer's recommendation is available upon request at the City Clerk's office. Members of the public may attend in person or view the hearing via www.cityofgrassvalley.com\live-meetings.

If you would like additional information about the public hearing, please contact the City of Grass Valley Community Development Department at 125 E. Main Street, Grass Valley, CA 95945 or (530) 274-4340.

Approved to publish: ____

Taylor Day, Deputy City Clerk

Publish: June 16, 2022